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STATE OF NEW YORK, ) 

 SS: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

Edward Gutowski being duly sworn, deposes and says that deponent is not party to the action, and is 

over 18 years of age. 

That on the 21st day of December 2022 deponent served 3 copies of the within 

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT JENNA DICKENSON  
IN SUPPORT OF GRANTING WRIT OF CERTIORARI 

upon the attorneys at the addresses below, and by the following method: 

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS NEXT BUSINESS DAY DELIVERY 
Ashley Conrad Keller 
   ack@kellerpostman.com 
Keller Postman, LLC 
150 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 4100 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-741-5220

Noah Heinz 
   Noah.Heinz@kellerpostman.com 
Keller Postman, LLC  
1100 Vermont Ave., NW, Floor 12 
WASHINGTON, DC 20005  
202-918-1870

Michael L. Greenwald  
   mgreenmanoh@gmail.com 
   Aaron D. Radbil  
aradbil@gdrlawfirm.com  
Greenwald Davidson Radbil, PLLC 
5550 Glades Rd., Suite 500  
BOCA RATON, FL 33431 
561-826-5477

Counsel for Petitioner 

Alan D. Lash  
   alash@lashgoldberg.com 
Martin Barry Goldberg  
   mgoldberg@lashgoldberg.com 
Michael L. Ehren  
   mehren@lashgoldberg.com 
Lash & Goldberg, LLP  
100 SE 2nd St., Suite 1200  
MIAMI, FL 33131  
305-347-4040

Maura K. Monaghan  
   mkmonaghan@debevoise.com 
Jacob W. Stahl  
   jwstahl@debevoise.com  
Debevoise & Plimpton, LLP 
919 Third Avenue  
NEW YORK, NY 10022  
212-909-6000

Counsel for Respondent  
NPAS Solutions, LLC 

I, Edward Gutowski, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America 
that the foregoing is true and correct, executed on December 21, 2022, pursuant to Supreme Court 
Rule 29.5(c).  All parties required to be served, have been served. 

   ___________________________________ 
   Edward Gutowski 

Sworn to me this 
December 21, 2022 

Samantha Collins 
Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 01CO6437788 
Qualified in Kings County 

Commission Expires August 1, 2026 

Case Name: Johnson v. Dickenson 

Docket/Case No. 22-389 

    ___________________________________ 
   Notary Public 


